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Executive Board 
 
Rick Petricek   President 
Poe & Associates  OSPE 
4606 S Garnett Road Suite 600 
Tulsa, OK 74146 
918-665-6800 
918-688-9108 cell 
Rick.Petricek@poeandassociates.com  
 
Allen Bates   Vice President 
Breisch & Associates  OSPE 
501 E Alliance Blvd 
Sand Springs, OK 74068 
918 245-9533 
abates@breischcs.com 
 
Robert (Bob) Strattan  Secretary 
4795 S Hudson Place  TU, IEEE, OSPE, EST 
Tulsa, OK 74135 
918- 663-9484 
918-724-2435 Cell 
918-663-9484 FAX (call first) 
r.stattan@ieee.org 
 
Barbara Wollmershauser Treasurer 
6910 E 99th Place  SWE 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-299-1196 
918-906-7929 cell 
wollmersh@aol.com 
 
Elected Trustees  (3-year terms) 
 
Hollis Allen  Jul 10-Jun 13; 2nd  term 
Walter P Moore & Associates 
7666 E 61st St. Suite 475 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-806-7200 
918-504-9632 cell 
hallen@walterpmoore.com 
 
Edwin (Bud) Averill Jul 10-Jun 13 
Grand River Dam Authority 
9933 E 16th St. 
Tulsa, OK 74128 
918-706-8832 cell 
eaverill@ieee.org 
 
Allen Bates  Jul 10-Jun 13 
Breisch & Associates 
501 E Alliance Blvd 
Sand Springs, OK 74068 
918 245-9533 
abates@breischcs.com 
 

Xan Black  Jul 12-Jun 15 
Tulsa Alliance for Engineering 
Tulsa Community College, NE Campus 
3727 E Apache 
Tulsa, OK 74115 
918-595-7557 
XBlack@tulsacc.edu  
 
Meg Broge  Jul 11-Jun 14 
Venture Technical Resources 
6705 E 65th Place 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-492-8740 
918-346-3434 cell 
mbroge@vtresources.com  
 
Jennifer Butler  Jul 10-Jun 13 
OSU – Institute of Technology 
6909 E 97th St. 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-381-6825 
Jennifer.j.butler@okstate.edu 
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Chriss Chavez  Jul 10-Jun 13; 2nd term 
OU - Tulsa 
17006 E 46th St. S 
Broken Arrow, OK 74011 
918- 408-5643 
Chriss.chavez@ou.edu 
 
Suzanne Dodson Jul 11-Jun 14 
Magellan Midstream 
2704 S Gardenia Place 
Broken Arrow, OK 74012 
918-574-7357 
918-625-3405 cell 
Suzanne.Dodson@swe.org 
 
Duane Huetter  Jul 10-Jun13, 2nd term 
9210 E 96th St. 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-286-8260 
Duane_hutter@yahoo.com 
 
Christina Jackson Jul 12-Jun 15 
Honeywell, Callidus Technologies 
7358 E 76th St. 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-523-2237 
918-810-7980 cell 
Christina.Jackson@honeywell.com  
 
Steven Johnson Jul 12-Jun 15, 2nd term 
Cobb Engineering 
4516 NW 36th St.  
Oklahoma City, OK 73122 
405-415-9400 wk 
918-639-8018 cell 
sjohnson@cobbengr.com 
 
Gaylon Pinc  Jul 10-Jun 13 
PMg - Program Management Group, LLC 
601 S Boulder, Ave., Suite 1200 
Tulsa, OK 74119 
918-582-7595 
918-344-9400 Cell 
ggpinc@pmgtulsa.com 
 
Rick Petricek  Jul 12-Jun 15, 2nd term 
Poe & Associates 
4606 S Garnett Road Suite 600 
Tulsa, OK 74146 
918-665-6800 
918-688-9108 cell 
rick.petricek@poeandassociates.com 
 
 
 
 

Jack Sellers   Jul 10-Jun 13 
FIRST Robotics 
6219 S Oswego Ave. 
Tulsa, OK 74133918-691-3285 
sellersj@swbell.net 
 
Lauren Silverman  Jul 12-Jun 15 
Baker Hughes, Artificial Lift 
7510 S 85th E Place 
Tulsa, OK 74133  
918-232-5269 
Lauren.Silverman@bakerhughes.com 
 
Robert (Bob) Strattan  Jul 12-Jun 15 
The University of Tulsa 
4795 S Hudson Place 
Tulsa, OK 74135 
918-663-9484 
r.strattan@ieee.org  
 
Loretta Turner   Jul 12-Jun 15 
Weston Solutions 
7633 E 63rd Place, Suite 300 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918- 459-4579 
L.turner@westonsolutions.com  
 
 
Cara Cowan Watts Jul 12-Jun 15, 2nd term 
Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 
P.O. Box 2922 
Claremore, OK 74018 
918-752-4342 
cara@caracowan.com 
 
Ray Wilsdorf  Jul 12-Jun 15, 2nd term 
Wilsdorf Consulting 
11409 E 130th St. S 
Broken Arrow, OK 74011 
918-369-5824 
918-504-9693 Cell 
raywilsdorf@olp.net 
 
Barbara Wollmershauser Jul 12-Jun 15 
6910 E 99th Place   
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-299-1196 
918-906-7929 cell 
wollmersh@aol.com 
 
Xan Black   Jul 12-Jun 15 
Tulsa Community College, NE Campus 
3727 E Apache 
Tulsa, OK 74115 
918-859-9791 
Xblack@tulsacc.org 
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TEF Organization Representatives and Society Presidents 
 

TEF Representative Chairman/President 
ACI American Concrete Institute  
Phillip Scott 
Concrete Services Corp 
PO Box 472094 
Tulsa, OK 74147 
918- 663-1222 
phillip@concreteservicescorp.com  
 

tbd 

AIChE – American Institute of Chemical Engineers  
Joseph Smith 
Systems Analyses and Solutions, Inc. 
1717 S Boulder, Suite 600 
Tulsa, OK 74119 
918-760-1257 
jdsmith@sas-ieng.com 
 

Kenneth May 
Kenneth.May@bakerhughes.com  

AISES American Indian Science & Engineering 
Society 

 

Cara Cowen Watts 
Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 
P.O. Box 2922  
Claremore, OK 74018 
918-752-4342 
cara@caracowan.com 
 

John Callaway 
Alcatel-Lucent 
john.callaway@alcatel-lucent.com  

APWA American Public Works Association  
Philip Howery 
City of Tulsa 
9319 East 42nd St. N 
Tulsa, OK 74115 
918-586-6963 
phowery@cityoftulsa.org 
 

Same  

ASCE American Society of Civil Engineers  
David Henke 
Crafton Tull & Associates 
220 E 8th St. 
Tulsa, OK 74119 
918-588-4126 
David.henke@craftontull.com 
 

Same 
 

ASHRAE  American Society of Heating, Refrigeration 
& Air Conditioning Engineers 

 

Duane Harman (2014-2015 President) 
Crafton Tull 
220 E 8th Street 
Tulsa, OK 74119 
918-588-4088 
Duane.Harman@craftontull.com  
 
 
 

Scott Pollard (2013-2014 Pres) 
Omni Mechanical 
5918 S 129th E Ave 
Tulsa, OK 74134 
 918-250-5590 
Scott.Pollard@omnimechanical.net  
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ASME  American Society of Mechanical Engineers  
John Matsson 
ORU, Engineering, Computer Science, Physics & Math 
7777 South Lewis Avenue 
Tulsa, OK 74171 
918-495-6935 
jmatsson@oru.edu 
 

Raymond Gatlin 
Express Integrated Technologies, Inc. 
1640 South 101st East Avenue 
Tulsa, OK 74128-4630 
918-622-1420x3167 
rgatlin@expresstechtulsa.com  

AWS  American Welding Society  
Ray Wilsdorf 
Wilsdorf Consulting 
11409 E 130th St. S 
Broken Arrow, OK 74011 
918-369-5824 
918-504-9693 Cell 
raywilsdorf@olp.net 
 

Mr. Jamie Pearson 
Tulsa Welding School 
2545 E 11th Street 
Tulsa, OK 74104 
918-587-6789 
918-261-7427 cell 
jpearson@twsweld.com  

CSI  Construction Specifications Institute  
Jane Baker 
Certified Construction Specifer 
PO Box 2725 
Tulsa, OK 74101 
918-747-3282 
janedbaker@cox.net 
 

Justin Sack 
Crafton Tull 
220 E 8th Street 
Tulsa, OK 74119 
918-588-4068; 918-633-1571 cell 
 Justin.Sack@craftontullsparks.com  

EST  Engineers' Society of Tulsa  
Mike Miller 
M and D Controls 
4142 S 70th E Ave 
Tulsa, OK 74145 
918-661-7511 
mike@MandDControls.com 
 

Same 

IEEE  Institute of Electrical & Electronic Engineers  
David McCurley 
8117 S Date Ave. 
Broken Arrow, OK 74011 
918-232-5990 
MrEngineer02@gmail.com 
 

Same 
 

ISA  International Society of Automation  
Andy Lucas 
Lucas Controls Co., Inc 
P.O. Box 52366 
Tulsa, OK 74152 
918-599-7200 
andy@lucascontrolsco.com 
 

Same 

NSBE  National Society of Black Engineers  
None available at this time 
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ORU  Oral Roberts University, Engineering & Physics 
Department 

 

Daobin Zhang 
ORU, Engineering, Computer Science, Physics & Math 
7777 South Lewis Avenue 
Tulsa, OK 74171 
918-495-6943 
dzhang@oru.edu  
 

n/a 

OSPE  Oklahoma Society of Professional Engineers Tulsa Chapter 
Allen Bates  
Breisch & Associates 
501 E Alliance Blvd 
Sand Springs, OK 74068 
918 245-9533 
abates@breischcs.com 
 

Brian Kennell 
SAIC  
1 West 3rd St.  Suite 200 
Tulsa, OK 74103 
918-599-4318 
Brian.B.Kennell@saic.com  

OSU-Tulsa  Oklahoma State University - Tulsa  
Zachary Carpenter, Research Engineer 
Oklahoma State University – Tulsa 
105 Helmerich Research Center 
526 N Elgin 
Tulsa, OK 74106 
918-606-3297 
zach.carpenter@okstate.edu  
 

n/a 

OSUIT  OSU Instititue of Technolgoy    
Jennifer Butler 
OSUIT 
1801 East 4th St. 
Okmulgee, OK 74447 
918-293-5263 
918-381-6825 cell 
Jennifer.J.Butler@okstate.edu 
 

n/a 

OU - Tulsa    Univeristy of Oklahoma - Tulsa  
Dr. Pramode Verma 
University of Oklahoma - Tulsa 
4502 E 41st St.  
Tulsa, OK 74136 
918-660-3236 
pverma@ou.edu 
 

n/a 

SAME  Society of American Military Engineers  
Loretta Turner 
Weston Solutions 
7633 E 63rd Place, Suite 300 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918- 459-4579 
L.turner@westonsolutions.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Heather Tittjung, CRA 
Conestoga-Rovers & Assoc. 
11004 East 51st Street 
Tulsa, OK 74146 
918.828.2424 
hittjung@craworld.com  
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SHPE  Society of Hispanic Professional 
Engineers 

 

Alex Duarte 
John Zink Co. 
11920 E Apache St.  
Tulsa, OK 74116 
918-852-3507 cell 
alexduga@hotmail.com  
 

Same  

SME  Society of Manufacturing Engineers  
Ram S. Mohan, Ph.D. 
The University of Tulsa 
800 South Tucker Drive 
Tulsa, OK 74104 
918-631-2075 
Ram-Mohan@utulsa.edu 
 

Same 

SPE  Society of Petroleum Engineers  
Lauren Silverman 
Baker Hughes, Artificial Lift 
7510 S 85th E Place  
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-232-5269 
Lauren.Silverman@bakerhughes.com 
 

Michael Whitten 
Cased Hole Solutions 
918-260-0583 
mwhitten@casedhole-solutions.com  

SWE  Society of Women Engineers  
Christina Jackson 
UOP Callidus Technologies/Honeywell 
7358 E 76th St. 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
918-523-2237 
918-810-7980 cell 
Christina.Bishop@gmail.com  
 

Same 

TAE  Tulsa Alliance for Engineering  
Xan Black 
Tulsa Community College, NE Campus 
3727 E Apache 
Tulsa, OK 74115 
918-859-9791 
xblack@tulsacc.org 
 

n/a 

TCC  Tulsa Community College  
Christine Allison, Manufacturing Extension Agent 
Oklahoma Manufacturing Alliance 
Tulsa Community College, NE Campus 
3727 E Apache 
Tulsa, OK 74115 
918-595-8445 office 
918-605-0285 cell 
Christine.Allison@okalliance.com  
 
 
 
 

n/a 
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Tulsa Tech  
Shea Ferrell 
Tulsa Technology Center 
6111 S Skelly Drive 
Tulsa, OK 74147 
918-688-4045 
Shea.ferrell@tulsatech.org 
 

n/a 

TU  University of Tulsa, College of Engineering & 
Natural Sciences 

 

Robert (Bob) Strattan 
4795 S Hudson Place 
Tulsa, OK 74135 
918- 663-9484 
r.stattan@ieee.org  

n/a 

TEF  Tulsa Engineering Foundation 
P.O. Box 703065 
Tulsa, OK 74170-3065 

Rick Petricek 
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